

**Parady Torres Lewis Amendment 01 to Council Bill 25-1057 Concerning the
General Obligation Bond**

Council members Parady, Torres, and Lewis

August 4, 2025

Council members,

I move to amend **CB25-1057** in the following particulars:

1. On page 3, lines 6-7, strike "\$46,300,000 WITH A MAXIMUM REPAYMENT COST OF \$84,000,000" and replace with "\$59,300,000, WITH A MAXIMUM REPAYMENT COST OF \$94,000,000".
2. On page 3, lines 10-11, strike AFFORDABLE HOUSING" and replace with "AFFORDABILITY".
3. On page 4, line 10, strike "\$46,300,000" and replace with "\$59,300,000".

PURPOSE OF THE AMENDMENT

The purpose of this amendment is to increase the amount of debt and repayment cost and change the ballot language.

If the amendment passes it will not require a delay in publication